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High Point Elementary PTO

The High Point Elementary Parent Teacher Organization (PTO) is a nonprofit organization
comprised of parents, guardians, teachers and staff. Throughout the year we work together to
enhance and enrich the High Point Elementary community.

Our mission is to build upon High Point Elementary’s tradition as an excellent
—) neighborhood school by being an active supporter and advocate for its students,
teachers and staff.

&~ Serve Our School Volunteer
Fundraise
&~ Support Our Teachers & Students Participate
Donate
24 : : Connect
€’ Build Our Community




S
L

i
HIGH POINT

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

Our Impact

Facilitate 40+ events and activities for the students, families and
staff at High Point Elementary.

&> School & Community Events

e School Picnic, Fall Festival, STEAM Day, Book Fairs A

&> Teacher & Staff Events

e Stock the Lounge, Fall Lunch, Holiday Party

82 Fundraising Efforts & Events

 Membership Dues, High Hopes Campaign, High Point Fun Run

&
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Our Impact
2020 — 2021 Year in Review

&> Revenue Highlights

&> Investment Highlights

High Hopes Campaign Membership & Sponsors
High Hopes Campaign

Fun Run — -

. Fun Run

Family Grant | _
Community Partnerships

Spirit Nights

Contributions- Grants

Spirit Wear

Morning Breakfasts
Computers Parent Social

Software Licensing TOTAL
15t Phase Outdoor Spaces
Teaching & Class Materials

2020-2021 Net Revenue

$9,300
$37,500
$32,000
$1,000
$1,800
$25,000
$650

S0

$450
$107,700

2020-2021 Investments
Teacher Hospitality
Outdoor Learning & Play Spaces
Landscaping & Recycling
Teaching & Classroom Materials
Technology & Software
PTO Operating Expenses
Additional School Support

Covid Mitigation Expenses
TOTAL

$8,100
$4,700
$7,500
$11,100
$33,900
$2,300
$3,050

$1,600
$72,250

Net Difference = $35,450
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Current 2021 - 2022 Projects

| IRRITEGE
NAME ____

My First School Book

Coloring, Drawing, Counting, Witing, and Sche

LT R

" My First
Lowercase Book

gl

P ¢
_iHAGAMOS
MATEMATICAS!
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'"OUTDOOR CLASSROOM
CONCEPT
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2021 - 2022 Financial Budget

&> Revenue Highlights

(1)

‘I

Investment Highlights

High Hopes
Fun Run
Membership

Field Trips
Software Licensing

2021-2022 Budgeted Net Revenue

Membership & Sponsors
High Hopes Campaign
Fun Run

Community Partnerships
Spirit Nights

Spirit Wear

Morning Breakfasts
Parent Social

TOTAL

Teaching & Class Materials
Outdoor Learning Spaces

$10,500
$40,000
$30,000
$700
$1,700
$2,000
$3,000
$5,000
$92,900

2021-2022 Budgeted Investments

Teacher Hospitality

Outdoor Learning & Play Spaces

Landscaping & Recycling

Teaching & Classroom Materials

Technology & Software

Field Trips

PTO Operating Expenses

Additional School Support
TOTAL

$10,500
$40,000
$12,000
$23,000
$13,500
$12,000

$3,000

$2,500

$116,500

Net Difference = - $23,600
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2021 - 2022 Fall Events

Serve. Support. Build.

&> Community & School Events &~ Fundraising Events
* Hands on Hight Point - October 2 * Spirit Nights - Monthly

Fall Festival - October 16

Costume Dance - October 29
STEAM Day - November 19
Winter Book Fair - December 2-10
Bingo Night - January 21

Carpool Breakfasts - Monthly

High Hopes Campaign - All October
Parents Night Social - March 25 entative
Fun Run - May 13

* Sweetheart Dance - February 11
e Spring Book Fair - March 17-25

Visit Our Website for a Full List of
School Events and Activities!
www.highpointpto.org
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2021 — 2022 Membership

Serve. Support. Build.

@&~ Open to all parents and guardians of High Point Students

&> Membership Levels
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A Hound -- 520 Membership dues fund
O White -- $100 classroom supplies
@ Gray -- $250 throughout the year lgkiig“f {
@ Blue -- $500 August
2021

H
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www.highpointpto.org

Drive Ends August 31

Receive a High Point Car Magnet

&> Current Membership Stats

membership level!

o and Entry into a Raffle for a Kindle
Families — 137 Fire and 5100 in Gift Cards when you
e Staff & Teachers — 63 join! Raffle entries increase at each
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Join Today!

Serve. Support. Build.

@* How to Join? @° How to Get Involved?
* Online - www.highpointpto.org/join e Volunteer at an event
* QR Code - Scan to access the webpage e Join a committee
* Printed Form - Download online or e Attend events

contact your students teacher

Scan to - .
Join! ) - -i"
Bk

Help make High Point Elementary a great place to learn, work, thrive and grow!

e Get connected
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Stay Connected

Serve. Support. Build.

&~ Contact Us
Website - www.highpointpto.org

Email - highpointpto.atl@gmail.com
Facebook - https://www.facebook.com/groups/HIGHPOINTPTA

Check Dojo and Facebook for weekly updates!



http://www.highpointpto.org/
mailto:highpointpto.atl@gmail.com
https://www.facebook.com/groups/HIGHPOINTPTA

